
Ingwerson 9-A

Start 3-2-17
6 soil 6 Finish 3-6-17
30 clay/gravel 36
5 shale 41
4 lime 45

205 shale 250
40 lime 290
20 shale 310
48 lime 358 set 40’ of   7” w/ 10sxs 

ran 1096.5’ of  2 ⅞                         
cemented to surface 
130sxs  

66 shale 424
70 lime 494
22 shale 516
3 lime 519
20 shale 539
79 lime 618
11 shale 629
24 lime 653
3 shale 656
18 lime 674

168 shale 842
31 lime 873
47 shale 920
31 lime 951
17 shale 968
6 lime 974
16 shale 990
4 lime 994
7 shale 1001
7 lime 1008
33 shale 1041
2 sandy shale 1043
8 Bkn sand 1051 good show
51 shale 1102 T.D.
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